

OAKLEY CITY COUNCIL MEETING Wednesday OCTOBER 26, 2022 7:00 PM Regular Session Oakley City Hall 960 West Center Street, Oakley UT 84055 https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8202584629

Meeting ID: 820 258 4629

1. Call Meeting to Order

- a. Pledge of Allegiance: Councilmember Kimber
- b. Invocation: Mayor Zane Woolstenhulme
- c. Mayor's Report

2. Approval of the Consent Calendar

- a. Invoice Register 9/26/22 -10/25/2022
- b. City Council Minutes
- c. Monthly Financial Report
- d. Rodeo Contracts
- e. City Credit Card Policy
- f. City Travel Policy
- g. Appointment of Oakley City Appeals Authority
- 3. Public Hearing: Final Plat North Star Subdivision; Applicant, Justin Harding- Possible Action
- 4. Public Hearing: Ordinance 2022-02 Oakley Historic Preservation Possible Action
- 5. Approval of the 2022 Annual Oakley City Fraud Assessment Action
- 6. Road Maintenance Expenditures and Possible Additional Appropriation Possible Action
- 7. Noise Ordinance First Reading & Discussion
- 8. Water Plant Discussion
- 9. Committee Assignment Review
- **10.** Councilmember Reports: Possible Action
 - a. Renewable Energy Update Councilmember Frazier
 - b. City Appreciation Activity 2022 and 2023
 - c. Rodeo Ticket Price Request to Re-Address: Councilmember Smart & Kimber
 - d. Other Councilmember Reports as needed
- 11. In accordance with the Utah State Code Annotated: The Oakley City Council may elect to enter a closed session to discuss the purchase, exchange, or lease of real property and to discuss the character, professional competence, or physical or mental health of an individual UCA 52-4-205(a).
- 12. Use of City Property for Diner Expansion- Possible Action
- 13. Adjournment

NOTE: The City Council reserves the right to modify the order of this agenda at any time to best accommodate the needs of the City.

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, Individuals needing special accommodations for this meeting should notify Amy Rydalch at (435)783-5734 of 960 West Center St. Oakley, Utah 84055, at least 24 hours before this meeting. PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE Oakley City Council will conduct its regular meeting at the above time and place specified. This notice has been posted in at least 3 places 24 hours in advance of the meeting.